# 506518629 02/23/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6565404

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
JOSEPH BRAIN				02/03/2021		
ROBERT MUIR				02/01/2021		
TAMARA WYNN HOP	PKINS			02/02/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	INTER	NATIC	ONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCE	S INC.		
Street Address:	521 W	521 WEST 57TH STREET				
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10019					
Property Type			Number	7		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Application Number		1657 <sup>-</sup>	1692	-		
	E DATA		010 1454			
Fax Number:	ll he sent ti	• •	810-1454 <b>e-mail address first; if that is un</b>	osuccessful it will be sent		
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
			101515			
•			Ily@licataandtyrrell.com			
I I			E MASSEY LICATA			
			TA & TYRRELL P.C.			
Address Line 4:		MARI	LTON, NEW JERSEY 08053			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			IFF0067US.P1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JANE MASSEY LICATA			
SIGNATURE:			/Jane Massey Licata/			
DATE SIGNED:			02/23/2021			
Total Attachments: 6						
source=IFF0067USP1	- • . •					
source=IFF0067USP1	_ • . •					
source=IFF0067USP1	_asg#page	3.tif				

PATENT REEL: 055367 FRAME: 0977

source=IFF0067USP1\_asg#page4.tif source=IFF0067USP1\_asg#page5.tif source=IFF0067USP1\_asg#page6.tif Attorney Docket No.: IFF0067US.P1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph Brain of 9 Maplecrest Lane, Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722, Robert Muir of 384 Monmouth Avenue, Leonardo, New Jersey 07737, and Tamara Wynn Hopkins of 431 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 16/571,692 filed September 16, 2019, entitled Enhanced Deposition of Ethyl Vanillin or Vanillin with Friable Microcapsules; and

WHEREAS, International Flavors & Fragrances Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 521 West 57th Street, New York, New York 10019, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as

may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

(L.S.)

Joseph Brain

Witnessed by:

Dated:

Name: Address:

(Please print)

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

		(L.S.)
	Robert Muir	-
Witnessed by:		
	Dated:	
Name: Address:		

(Please print)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Jonara W. Hypkins (L.S.)

Tamara Wynn Hopkins

Witnessed by:

Timothy Hopkins

Dated: 2-2-21

Name: Address:

(昭和2年2月日日) Jersey City, NJ 07302

- 3 -

Attorney Docket No.: IFF0067US.P1

#### WHEREAS, we, Joseph Brain of 9 Maplecrest Lane, Colts Neck, 0870/ New Jersey 07722, Robert Muiroff 304 Monimouth Avenue, Leonardo, New Jersey 07737, and Tamara Wynn Hopkins of 431 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 16/571,692 filed September 16, 2019, entitled Enhanced Deposition of Ethyl Vanillin or Vanillin with Friable Microcapsules; and

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Flavors & Fragrances Inc., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 521 West 57th Street, New York, New York 10019, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as

may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

. rain (L.S.) Joseph Brain Witnessed by: Dated: 2/3/2021 Name: W.H. Van Kippersluis Address: a Mapleciest lane Colts Neck, NJ 07722 (Please print) PATENT

REEL: 055367 FRAME: 0982

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Robert Muir (L.S.)

Witnessed by:

Dated: 2/1/2021

Name: Debra Van Pelt Address: 86 Oak St Beachwood NJ 08722 (Please print)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Tamara Wynn Hopkins

- 3 -

Witnessed by:

Dated:

(L.S.)

Name: Address:

(Please print)

**RECORDED: 02/23/2021**